County of Fairfax

Republican Party Primary Election

June 18, 2024

Absentee & Early Voting Daily Report = Unofficial

As of 05/10/2024

Active Voters Mailed / Returned by Returned by Early % Voted
Emailed Mail Dropbox In Person (Turnout)
Total 733,326 8,482 40 16 230 0.04%
Total Ballots Cast 286
Total Returned Absentee Ballots 56
% Total Returned 0.7%
% Returned by Mail 0.0%
% Returned by Drop Box 28.6%
% Voting Absentee by Mail 19.6%
80.4%

% Voting Early In Person
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Mailed Absentee Ballots

June 18, 2024 = Republican Party Primary = Unofficial

Date
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Mailed Absentee Ballots continued | Unofficial

Ballots Mailed
. E-mail
Date Total Domestic UOCAVA UOCAVA
Total 8,482 8,097 181 204
6-Jun 0 0 0 0
7-Jun 0 0 0 0
8-Jun 0 0 0 0
9-Jun
10-Jun 0 0 0 0
11-Jun 0 0 0 0
12-Jun 0 0 0 0
13-Jun 0 0 0 0
14-Jun 0 0 0 0
15-Jun 0 0 0 0
16-Jun
17-Jun 0 0 0 0
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Returned Absentee Ballots -- by Mail
June 18, 2024 = Republican Party Primary = Unofficial

Date

Returned by Mail

Total

Domestic

UOCAVA

E-mail
UOCAVA

Undeliverable/
returned unused

Total

40

37

3

0

4

3-May

o

0

4-May

5-May

6-May

7-May

8-May

(ool

9-May

N
(o3}

10-May

w ooo|o

[elleolieoliele)

oO|lhhOjO O

11-May

12-May

13-May

14-May

15-May

16-May

17-May

(ollellelelie)

[elieolleollellel

[elleolileoliele)

[elleolieoliele)

[elNeoliollelNe]

18-May

19-May

20-May

21-May

22-May

23-May

24-May

ollellelielie)

[elieolleolilelle]

[elleoliolielie)

[elleolioliole)

[elNeoliollelNe]

25-May

26-May

27-May

28-May

29-May

30-May

31-May

(elelielie]

[elleolelie)

[elleolielle)

[elloliele)

(el

1-Jun

2-Jun

3-Jun

o

o

4-Jun

o

o

o

o

5-Jun

Page 4



Returned Absentee Ballots -- by Mail continued | Unofficial

Date

Returned by Mail

Total

Domestic

UOCAVA

E-mail
UOCAVA

Undeliverable/
returned unused

Total
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Returned Absentee Ballots -- by Dropbox

June 18, 2024 = Republican Party Primary = Unofficial

Date

Returned by Dropbox

Total

Domestic

UOCAVA

E-mail
UOCAVA

Returned unused

Total
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Returned Absentee Ballots -- by Dropbox continued | Unofficial

Returned by Dropbox

Date Total Domestic UOCAVA Ug(r:n :\III A Returned unused
Total 16 16 0 0 0
6-Jun 0 0 0 0 0
7-Jun 0 0 0 0 0
8-Jun 0 0 0 0
9-Jun

10-Jun 0 0 0 0 0
11-Jun 0 0 0 0 0
12-Jun 0 0 0 0 0
13-Jun 0 0 0 0 0
14-Jun 0 0 0 0 0
15-Jun 0 0 0 0 0
16-Jun

17-Jun 0 0 0 0

18-Jun 0 0 0 0
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Early In Person Voting

June 18, 2024 = Republican Party Primary = Unofficial

Date Total Gozz:lr:rent Mt. Vernon | North County Burke Centreville | Franconia
Total 230 149 44 37 0 0 0
3-May 55 31 9 15

4-May

5-May

6-May 47 32 9 6

7-May 35 21 9 5

8-May 36 25 6 5

9-May 26 19 6 1

10-May 31 21 5 5

11-May

12-May
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Early In Person Voting continued | Unofficial

Date
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Early In Person Voting continued | Unofficial

Date

Total

Government
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Mt. Vernon
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Early In Person Voting continued | Unofficial

Date

Total

Jim Scott

Lorton

Mason

McLean

Sully

Thomas
Jefferson

Tysons-
Pimmit

West
Springfield

8-Jun

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9-Jun

10-Jun

11-Jun

12-Jun

13-Jun

14-Jun

15-Jun

O/ o oo oo

[eRNelNolNolNolNe)

[eRNelNoRNolNoNNe)

[eRNeolNolNolNoNNe)

[eRNeolNoRNolNoNNe)

[eRNelNoRNolNoNNe)

[eRNelNoRNolNeNNe)

[eRNelNoRNolNeNNe)

[eRNelNoRNolNeNNe)

Page 11



	Summary
	Mailed
	Returned by Mail
	Returned by Dropbox
	Early Voting

